
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

03/11/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,806,172

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,896,481

3rd Payment 1,991,305

1 02/15/20 Sat $23,183,108 $11,124,012 $40,000,000 $28,348,689 1.411 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 2,090,870

2 02/19/20 Wed $21,532,056 $21,455,796 $50,000,000 $35,400,000 1.411 3.6% 7.4% 5th Payment 2,195,414

3 02/22/20 Sat $24,964,420 $32,723,671 $60,000,000 $43,400,000 1.381 4.2% 11.2% 6th Payment 2,305,184

4 02/26/20 Wed $23,023,408 $43,536,170 $70,000,000 $50,700,000 1.381 3.9% 14.7% 7th Payment 2,420,444

5 02/29/20 Sat $26,838,898 $53,864,023 $80,000,000 $60,400,000 1.325 4.5% 18.5% 8th Payment 2,541,466
6 03/04/20 Wed $25,046,520 $65,149,660 $90,000,000 $67,900,000 1.325 4.2% 21.9% 9th Payment 2,668,539

7 03/07/20 Sat $29,661,166 $74,011,117 $100,000,000 $80,100,000 1.249 4.9% 25.8% 10th Payment 2,801,966

8 03/11/20 Wed $26,476,676 $85,256,874 $110,000,000 $88,100,000 1.249 4.4% 29.1% 11th Payment 2,942,064

9 03/14/20 Sat $31,144,224 $98,485,135 $120,000,000 $96,076,861 1.249 5.2% 32.8% 12th Payment 3,089,167

10 03/18/20 Wed $28,176,479 $110,452,870 $880,000,000 $704,600,000 1.249 4.7% 35.9% 13th Payment 3,243,626

11 03/21/20 Sat $32,564,401 $122,657,422 $935,000,000 $748,600,000 1.249 5.4% 39.4% 14th Payment 3,405,807

12 03/25/20 Wed $30,926,503 $134,248,119 $990,000,000 $792,600,000 1.249 5.2% 42.5% 15th Payment 3,576,097

13 03/28/20 Sat $34,394,520 $147,138,567 $1,045,000,000 $836,700,000 1.249 5.7% 45.8% 16th Payment 3,754,902

14 04/01/20 Wed $32,913,222 $159,473,851 $1,100,000,000 $880,700,000 1.249 5.5% 48.8% 17th Payment 3,942,647

15 04/04/20 Sat $36,224,309 $173,050,070 $1,155,000,000 $924,700,000 1.249 6.0% 51.8% 18th Payment 4,139,780

16 04/08/20 Wed $34,667,497 $186,042,825 $1,210,000,000 $968,800,000 1.249 5.8% 54.6% 19th Payment 4,346,769

17 04/11/20 Sat $40,208,983 $201,112,429 $1,265,000,000 $1,012,800,000 1.249 6.6% 57.6% 20th Payment 4,564,107

18 04/15/20 Wed $38,030,244 $215,365,480 $1,320,000,000 $1,056,800,000 1.249 6.3% 60.3% 21st Payment 4,792,313

19 04/18/20 Sat $46,103,620 $232,644,288 $1,375,000,000 $1,100,900,000 1.249 7.6% 63.3% 22nd Payment 5,031,928

20 04/22/20 Wed $43,924,931 $249,106,563 $1,430,000,000 $1,144,900,000 1.249 7.2% 66.0% 23rd Payment 5,283,525

21 04/25/20 Sat $60,856,778 $271,914,589 $1,485,000,000 $1,189,000,000 1.249 9.9% 69.3% 24th Payment 5,547,701

22 04/29/20 Wed $61,985,985 $295,145,822 $1,540,000,000 $1,233,000,000 1.249 10.1% 72.4% 25th Payment 5,825,086

23 05/02/20 Sat $85,503,773 $327,191,099 $1,595,000,000 $1,277,000,000 1.249 13.6% 76.2% 26th Payment 6,116,340

24 05/06/20 Wed $104,043,476 $366,184,723 $1,650,000,000 $1,321,100,000 1.249 16.3% 80.1% 27th Payment 6,422,157

25 05/09/20 Sat $162,457,168 $427,070,749 $1,705,000,000 $1,365,100,000 1.249 24.3% 84.9% 28th Payment 6,743,265

26 05/13/20 Wed $193,760,164 $499,688,575 $1,760,000,000 $1,409,100,000 1.249 28.2% 89.2% 29th Payment 7,080,428

27 05/16/20 Sat $248,559,468 $592,844,195 $1,815,000,000 $1,453,200,000 1.249 34.6% 92.9% 30th Payment 7,434,450

28 05/20/20 Wed $319,704,271 $712,663,608 $1,870,000,000 $1,497,200,000 1.249 42.1% 95.9% Total 120,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $32,000,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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